

KENNY ANDERSON PARK IRRIGATION
 Project: IMPROVEMENTS
 Location: KENNY ANDERSON PARK

A/E Firm: STOCKWELL ENGINEERS, INC.	Bid Estimate: \$ 110,538.00	Dakotaland Sod Bidder: Farm Inc 46997 Sunset	Yellow Jacket Irrigation & Bidder: Landscaping	Splitrock Landscaping & Bidder: Nursery Inc	Creative Visions Landscape & Bidder: Design Inc
Address: 801 N. PHILLIPS AVENUE, SUITE 100	Budget: \$ 110,730.00	Address: Blvd Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 91046 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 47975 259th St Brandon, SD	Address: 10 14th St SE Watertown, SD
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/27/17	City/State/Zip: 57106	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57005	City/State/Zip: 57201
Phone No.: 605.338.6668	Time: 2:15PM	Phone No.: 605-370-8348	Phone No.: 605-231-0717	Phone No.: 605-582-6325	Phone No.: 605-956-0353

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	
2	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 470.00	
3	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	
4		SPECIAL PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATE	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	
5	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 3,168.00	\$ 3,168.00	
6	999.1015	ORANGE PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE	LF	2090	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,344.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 3,511.20	
7		SPECIAL SEEDBED PREPARATION	SY	23245	\$ 0.10	\$ 2,324.50	\$ 0.25	\$ 5,811.25	\$ 0.06	\$ 1,394.70	\$ 0.16	\$ 3,719.20	
8	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIXTURE 1	LB	2215	\$ 7.20	\$ 15,948.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 14,397.50	\$ 7.10	\$ 15,726.50	\$ 5.20	\$ 11,518.00	
9	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	1240	\$ 0.80	\$ 992.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 682.00	\$ 0.81	\$ 1,004.40	
10	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	23245	\$ 0.03	\$ 697.35	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,162.25	\$ 0.03	\$ 697.35	\$ 0.11	\$ 2,556.95	
11	732.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,370.00	
12	732.0200	FIBER MULCHING	TON	6	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 1,413.00	\$ 8,478.00	
13	734.0151	9" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	LF	605	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,512.50	\$ 2.15	\$ 1,300.75	\$ 3.28	\$ 1,984.40	
14	734.5010	STREET SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 970.00	
15		SPECIAL REMOVE IRRIGATION WATER METER VAULT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 9,170.00	\$ 9,170.00	
16		SPECIAL TURF CLEARING	BY	23245	\$ 0.80	\$ 18,596.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 11,622.50	\$ 0.04	\$ 929.80	\$ 0.06	\$ 1,394.70	
17		SPECIAL ATHLETIC FIELD FINE GRADING	BY	1445	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,225.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 1,300.50	\$ 2.79	\$ 4,031.55	
18		SPECIAL METER AND BACKFLOW ENCLOSURE	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	
19		SPECIAL 4" IRRIGATION MAINLINE	LF	730	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 3,504.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 4,964.00	
20		SPECIAL 2.5" IRRIGATION LINE	LF	734	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,202.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,541.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,202.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,385.50	
21		SPECIAL 2" IRRIGATION LINE	LF	1000	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.95	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,500.00	
22		SPECIAL 1.5" IRRIGATION LINE	LF	750	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 675.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,650.00	
23		SPECIAL 1" IRRIGATION LINE	LF	700	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 280.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 875.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 1,365.00	
24		SPECIAL IRRIGATION GATE VALVE	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	
25		SPECIAL SPRINKLER HEAD	EA	72	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 7,452.00	
26		SPECIAL ELECTRIC REMOVE CONTROL VALVE	EA	14	\$ 60.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,060.00	
27		SPECIAL QUICK COUPLER VALVE	EA	3	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	
28		SPECIAL INCIDENTAL WORK IRRIGATION	LS	1	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID						Total Bid	\$ 93,129.85	Total Bid	\$ 102,312.40	Total Bid	\$ 115,512.60	Total Bid	\$ 137,632.90